PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Brown	06/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Creative, Inc.	
Street Address:	306 Dexter Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29394100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name:

Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq.

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOLU137089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Dodge, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=37089_Assignment#page1.tif source=37089_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026435 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jason Washington 98119, am the inv States entitled CASE FOR AN attorneys of the firm of Chr Suite 2800, Seattle, Washing No. 29/394100 , fil filing date of said application whereast and the said application whereast at 306 Dexter to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous invention disclosed in said appli	entor named in a ELECTRONIC istensen O'Connecton 98101, to led June 13, hen known; was Creative, Inc. Avenue North, S is of acquiring my cation;	n application of the property	on for Letter DEVICE, and Kindnessen here in par here in par corporate shington 981 ght and title	rs Patent of the United I hereby authorize mark, 1420 Fifth Avenue entheses (Application oplication number and ion having a principal to and interest in markets.
which is hereby acknowledged, right and title to and interest in for international patents and patents and patents and patents. ASSIGNEE, said invention and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entire sale, assignment, and transfer execute all instruments and ren make and prosecute any and all said invention, and to confirm it patents on said invention, all wit	said application a tents thereon in for I all applications by as the same wo not been made; a der all such assist applications on sain ASSIGNEE legal	nd said in reign cour and paten uld have but to have as / id invention title to sa	vention, incleatives in my to the on said in ween held and ereby further ASSIGNEE mon, to enforce id invention:	Iding the right to apply name or in the name of vention to be held and enjoyed by me had thit agree and promise to nay request in order to any and all patents of and all applications and
Executed at Seat day of June , 20	lle_	_ (city),	AW	(state), this 8**
day of June , 20	Н.	•		
	,	Brown C	reative, Inc.	<u></u>
STATE OF WASHINGTON	3			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brown Creative, Inc. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

Englishmotheling.

PATENT REEL: 026435 FRAME: 0366

Attorney Docket No. LOLU137089

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: (100 8,2011

(Seal or stamp)

RED;lal

Notary Public
State of Washington
TANIA C ALEAGA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 30, 2014

Signature

Printed Name: IQI Notary Public

My appointment expires December 30,2014

F343 /85080150 [808]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 026435 FRAME: 0367